NEW YORK STATE DATA CENTER AFFILIATE CONTACT LIST
(LAST UPDATED 3/13/2024)

NEW YORK STATE DATA CENTER LEAD AGENCY

New York State Department of Labor

Room 402, Building 12

State Campus

Albany, NY 12240

Contact: Ms. Sarah Davis

Phone: (518) 486-3317

Email: sarah.davis@Ilabor.ny.gov

Website: http://www.labor.ny.gov/nys-data-center/index.shtm
Serves: Statewide

NEW YORK STATE DATA CENTER COORDINATING AGENCIES

Cornell Program on Applied Demographics
Cornell University, 3M224 MVR

Ithaca, NY 14853

Director: Prof. Matt Hall

Contact: Mr. Jan Vink

Phone: (607) 255-8399

E-mail: jkv3@cornell.edu, padinfo@cornell.edu
Website: https://pad.human.cornell.edu/
Serves: Statewide

New York State Library

Empire State Plaza

6t Floor — CEC

Albany, NY 12230

Contact: Ms. Stephanie Barrett
Phone: (518) 474-5355

Fax: (518) 474-5279

E-mail: Stephanie.Barrett@nysed.gov
Website: http://www.nysl.nysed.gov/
Serves: Statewide
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NEW YORK STATE DATA CENTER AFFILIATE CONTACT LIST

Capital District Regional Planning Commission

1 Park Place Suite 102

Albany, NY 12205-2626

Contact: Mr. Mark Castiglione

Phone: (518) 453-0850 ext 22

Fax: (518) 453-0856

Email: mark@cdrpc.org

Website: http://www.cdrpc.org/

Serves: Albany, Rensselaer, Saratoga, Schenectady

Center for Governmental Research, Inc.
1 S. Washington Street, Suite 400
Rochester, NY 14614

Contact: Ms. Kate Bell

Phone: (585) 327-7062

Fax: (888) 388-8521

Email: kbell@cgr.org

Website: http://www.cgr.org/

Serves: Statewide

Central New York Region Planning & Development Board
126 N. Salina St. Suite 200

Syracuse, NY 13202

Contact: Mr. David Bottar

Tel: (315) 422-8276

Fax: (315) 422-9051

Email: dbottar@cnyrpdb.org

Website: www.cnyrpdb.org

Serves: Cayuga, Cortland, Madison, Onondaga, Oswego

Chemung County Planning Department

400 East Church Street

Elmira, NY 14902

Contact: Kevin Meind|

Phone: (607) 737-5510

Email: planning@chemungcountyny.gov

Website: http://www.chemungcounty.com/index.asp?pageld=197
Serves: Chemung
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City University of New York

CUNY Data Service

The Graduate Center of the City University of New York
365 Fifth Avenue, 6th Floor

New York, NY 10016

Contact: Mr. Steven Romalewski

Phone: (212) 817-2033

Fax: (212) 817-1575

Email: sromalewski@gc.cuny.edu
Website: http://www.urbanresearch.org/
Serves: Statewide

Columbia County Planning Department

401 State Street, 3rd Floor

Hudson, NY 12534

Contact: Ms. Patrice O. Perry

Phone: (518) 828-3375

Email: patrice.perry@columbiacountyny.com

Website: https://sites.google.com/a/columbiacountyny.com/planning/home
Serves: Columbia

Columbia University

Research Data Services

International Affairs Building

215 Lehman Library

420 West 118th Street, MC 3301

New York, NY 10027

Contact: Mr. Jeremiah Trinidad-Christensen
Phone: (212) 854-5664

Email: data@library.columbia.edu

Website: http://library.columbia.edu/locations/dssc/data/service.html
Serves: Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, Richmond

Dutchess County Department of Planning
85 Civic Center Plaza, Suite 107
Poughkeepsie, NY 12601

Contact: Mr. Dylan Tuttle

Phone: (845) 486-3631

Fax: (845) 486-3610

Email: dtuttle@dutchessny.gov

Website: www.dutchessny.gov/planning
Serves: Dutchess
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Erie County Office of Public Advocacy
95 Franklin Street Room 651

Buffalo, NY 14202

Contact: Karen King

Phone: (716) 858-8307

Fax: (716) 858-6411

Email: karen.king@erie.gov

Website: www.erie.gov
Serves: Erie

Finger Lakes Health Systems Agency
1150 University Avenue

Rochester, NY 14607

Contact: Ms. Deidre Reid

Phone: (585) 461-3520

Fax: (585) 461-0997

Email: deidrereid@flhsa.org
Website: http://www.flhsa.org/
Serves: Statewide

Genesee Finger Lakes Regional Planning Council

50 West Main Street

Rochester, NY 14614

Executive Director: Mr. Paul Gavin

Contact: Ms. Emily Royce

Phone: (585) 454-0190 x20

Fax: (585) 454-0191

Email: eroyce@Gflrpc.org

Website: http://www.gflrpc.org/

Serves: Genesee, Livingston, Monroe, Ontario, Orleans, Seneca, Wayne, Wyoming, Yates
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Greene County Department of Economic Development, Tourism & Planning
411 Main Street

Catskill, NY 12414

Contact: Mr. Warren Hart

Phone: (518) 719-3290

Fax: (518) 719-3789

Email: whart@discovergreene.com

Website: http://www.greenegovernment.com

Serves: Greene

Herkimer-Oneida Counties Comprehensive Planning Program
321 Main Street, Union Station 3rd Floor

Utica, NY 13501

Contact: Mr. Adam Palmer

Phone: (315) 798-5710

Fax: (315) 798-5852

Email: ampalmer@ocgov.net

Website: http://www.ocgov.net/planning/

Serves: Herkimer, Oneida

Hudson Valley Regional Council

105 Ann Street #2

Newburgh, NY 12550

Contact: Ms. Carla C. Castillo G.

Phone: (845) 564-4075

Email: ccastillo@hudsonvalleyrc.org

Website: http://hudsonvalleyregionalcouncil.org/
Serves: Hudson Valley and Sullivan County

Lake Champlain/Lake George Regional Planning Board
PO Box 765

Lake George, NY 12845

Contact: Ms. Beth Gilles

Phone: (518) 668-5773

Fax: (518) 668-5774

Email: Beth.Gilles@Iclgrpb.org

Website: http://www.Iclgrpb.org/

Serves: Clinton, Essex, Hamilton, Warren, Washington
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Long Island Association

300 Broadhollow Rd Suite 110W

Melville, NY 11747

Contact: Mr. Seth Forman

Phone: (631) 493-3000

Fax:

Email: sforman1030@gmail.com

Website: http://www.longislandassociation.org/

Montgomery County Dept. of Economic Development & Planning
113 Park Drive

PO Box 277

Fultonville, NY 12072

Contact: Mr. Andrew Santillo

Phone: (518) 853-8334

Fax: (518) 853-8336

Email: asantillo@co.montgomery.ny.us

Website: http://www.mcbdc.org/

Serves: Montgomery

Nelson A. Rockefeller Institute of Government
411 State Street

Albany, NY 12203

Contact: Ms. Michele Charbonneau

Phone: (518) 443-4164

Fax: (518) 443-5027

Email: michele.charbonneau@rock.suny
Website: http://www.rockinst.org/

Serves: Statewide

New York Census & Redistricting Institute, New York Law School
185 West Broadway

New York, NY 10013

Contact: Mr. Jeffrey M. Wice

Phone: (202) 494-7991

Email: jeffrey.wice@nyls.edu

Website: https://www.nyls.edu/

Serves: Statewide
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New York City Department of City Planning

120 Broadway, 31° Floor

New York, NY 10271

Contact: Mr. Stephen Wolkwitz

Phone: (212) 720-3374

Email: swolkwitz@planning.nyc.gov

Website: https://www.nyc.gov/population

Serves: Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens, Richmond

New York Metropolitan Transportation Council

25 Beaver Street, Suite 201

New York, NY 10004

Contact: Mr. Mark Maglienti

Phone: (212) 383-2519

Email: mark.maglienti@dot.ny.gov

Website: http://www.nymtc.org/

Serves: Nassau, New York City, Putnam, Rockland, Suffolk, Westchester

New York State Dept. of Economic Development
625 Broadway

Albany, NY 12245

Contact: Ms. MeMe Zin

Phone: (518) 292-5134

Email: mzin@esd.ny.gov

Website: http://www.esd.ny.gov/

Serves: Statewide

New York State Dept. of Transportation
Policy & Planning Division

Demographic Analysis & Forecasting

FI 6 - Ave E - 10th St

50 Wolf Road

Albany, NY 12232

Contact: Mr. Nathen M. Harp

Phone: (518) 485-0968

Fax: (518) 457-9658

Email: Nathen.Harp@dot.ny.gov
Website: https://www.dot.ny.gov/index
Serves: Statewide
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New York State Homes & Community Renewal
Hampton Plaza

38-40 State Street

Albany, NY 12204

Contact: Mr. Michael Weber

Phone: (518) 486-5188

Email: michael.weber@nyshcr.org

Website: http://www.nyshcr.org/

Serves: Statewide

New York State Office of Children & Family Services
Bureau of Evaluation & Research

52 Washington Street, Room 313

South Building

Rensselaer, NY 12144

Contact: Dr. Vajeera Dorabawila

Phone: (518) 402-7386

Fax: (518) 473-2102

Email: vajeera.dorabawila@ocfs.state.ny.us
Website: http://ocfs.ny.gov/main/

Serves: Statewide

New York State Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance
40 North Pearl Street

Albany, NY 12243

Contact: Ms. Britany Orlebeke

Phone: (518) 408-4765

Email: Britany.Orlebeke@otda.ny.gov

Website: http://otda.ny.gov/

Serves: Statewide

New York State Rural Housing Coalition, Inc.
300 Great Oaks Blvd Suite 300

Albany, NY 12203

Contact: Mr. Michael Borges

Phone: (518) 458-8696 Ext. 112

Email: mike@ruralhousing.org

Website: http://ruralhousing.org/

Serves: Statewide
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New York State Small Business Development Center
353 Broadway

Albany, NY 12246

Contact: Ms. Brenda Kilianski

Phone: (518) 944-2842

Email: brenda.kilianski@nysbdc.org

Website: http://www.nysbdc.org/

Serves: Statewide

Niagara County Center for Economic Development
Ferraro Center, Suite One

6311 Inducon Corporate Drive

Sanborn, NY 14132

Contact: Nathaniel Bonafede

Phone: (716) 278-8750

Fax: (716) 278-8757

Email: nathaniel.bonafede@niagaracounty.com
Website: www.NiagaraCountyBusiness.com

Serves: Niagara

NYS Council on Children and Families
52 Washington St West Bldg Suite 99
Rensselaer, NY 12144

Contact: Ms. Cate Bohn

Phone: (518) 473-5606

Fax: (518)

Email: cate.bohn@ccf.ny.gov
Website: http://www.ccf.ny.gov/

Onondaga County Department of Planning
335 Montgomery Street

Syracuse, NY 13202-2923

Contact: Ms. Lisa Welch

Phone: (315) 435-2611

Fax: (315) 435-2439

Email: lisawelch@ongov.net

Website: http://www.ongov.net/planning/
Serves: Onondaga
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Orange County Department of Planning

124 Main Street

Goshen, NY 10924

Contact: Ms. Megan Tennermann

Phone: (845) 615-3855

Fax: (845) 291-2533

Email: mtennermann@orangecountygov.com

Website: http://www.orangecountygov.com/content/124/1362/default.aspx
Serves: Orange

Port Authority of New York & New Jersey

233 Park Avenue South, 11th Floor

New York, NY 10003

Contact: Dr. Alexander Heil

Phone: (212) 435-4417

Fax: (212) 435-4423

Email: aheil@panynj.gov

Website: http://www.panynj.gov/

Serves: Dutchess, Nassau, New York City, Orange, Putnam, Rockland, Suffolk, Westchester

Queens Library

89-11 Merrick Blvd

Jamaica, NY 11432

Contact: Josephine Lew/Kyeesha Wilcox

Phone: (929) 335-1658/ (347) 992-2452

Fax: (718) 297-3404

Email: josephine.lew@queenslibrary.org / kyeesha.m.wilcox@queenslibrary.org
Website: http://www.queenslibrary.org/

Serves: Bronx, Kings, New York, Queens and Richmond

Rockland County Department of Planning

50 Sanitorium Road, Building T

Pomona, NY 10970

Contact: Mr. Michael D’Angelo

Phone: (845) 364-3439

Fax: (845) 364-2074

Email: DAngeloM@co.rockland.ny.us

Website: http://rocklandgov.com/departments/planning/
Serves: Rockland
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Southern Tier Central Regional Planning and Development Board
8 Denison Parkway East

Suite 310

Corning, NY 14830

Contact: Ms. Victoria Ehlen

Phone: (607) 962-5092

Fax: (607) 962-3400

Email: vehlen@stcplanning.org

Website: http://www.stcplanning.org/

Serves: Chemung, Schuyler, Steuben

Southern Tier East Regional Planning and Development Board

49 Court Street, Suite 222

Binghamton, NY 13901

Contact: Ms. Lolene Cornish

Phone: (607) 727-2475

Fax: (607) 724-1194

Email: lcornish@southerntier8.org

Website: www.southerntier8.org

Serves: Broome, Chenango, Cortland, Delaware, Otsego, Schoharie, Tioga, Tompkins

Southern Tier West Regional Planning and Development Board
Center for Regional Excellence

4039 Route 219, Suite 200

Salamanca, NY 14779

Contact: Mr. Richard Zink

Phone: (716) 945-5301 Ext. 2203

Fax: (716) 945-5550

Email: rzink@southerntierwest.org

Website: http://www.southerntierwest.org/

Serves: Allegany, Cattaraugus, Chautauqua

St. Lawrence County Planning Office
48 Court Street

Canton, NY 13617-1194

Contact: Mr. Preston Santimaw
Phone: (315) 379-2292

Fax: (315) 379-2252

Email: psantimaw@stlawco.gov
Website: http://www.stlaw.gov/
Serves: St. Lawrence
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State University of New York at Albany
Data Management and Analytics Center (DMAC)
State University at Albany

135 Western Avenue

Richardson Hall, 3rd Floor

Albany, NY 12222

Contact: Ms. Sandra McGinnis

Phone: (518) 442-5579

Fax: (518) 442-3380

Email: smcginnis@albany.edu

Website: http://csda.albany.edu/
Serves: Statewide

State University of New York at Binghamton
Binghamton University Libraries

P. 0. Box 6012

Binghamton, NY 13902

Contact: Sarah Maximiek

Phone: (607) 777-4907

Fax: (607) 777-4848

Email: maximiek@binghamton.edu

Website: http://www.binghamton.edu/libraries/
Serves: Statewide

State University of New York at Buffalo

Business and Government Documents Reference Center
Lockwood Library

Buffalo, NY 14260-2200

Contact: Ms. Susan Dow

Phone: (716) 645-7395

Fax: (716) 645-3859

Email: lwlsusan@buffalo.edu

Website: http://library.buffalo.edu/Iml/collections/gov/
Serves: Statewide
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Suffolk County Department of Economic Development and Planning

100 Veterans Memorial Highway H. Lee Dennison Bldg 4th Floor

Hauppauge, NY 11788

Contact: Mr. William O’Brien

Phone: (631) 853-5953

Fax: (631) 853-4044

Email: william.obrien2 @suffolkcountyny.gov

Website:
http://www.suffolkcountyny.gov/Departments/Planning/Divisions/PlanningResearch.aspx
Serves: Nassau, Suffolk

Syracuse University

Bird Library

222 Waverly Avenue

Syracuse, NY 13244

Contact: Mr. Paul Bern

Phone: (315) 443-1352

Fax: (315) 443-9510

Email: phbern@syr.edu
Website: http://library.syr.edu/
Serves: Statewide

Ulster County Planning Department

P. O. Box 1800

244 Fair Street

Kingston, NY 12402

Contact: Mr. Robert Leibowitz

Phone: (845) 340-3337

Fax: (845) 340-3429

Email: rlei@co.ulster.ny.us

Website: http://co.ulster.ny.us/planning/
Serves: Ulster

Westchester County Department of Planning

432 County Office Building

148 Martine Avenue

White Plains, NY 10601

Contact: Mr. Ted Leimbach

Phone: (914) 995-2412

Fax: (914) 995-3780

Email: ael8@westchestercountyny.gov

Website: http://planning.westchestervountyny.gov/
Serves: Westchester
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